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Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 1509, Non-Profit Financial Statement 1 Jan — 31 Dec 2023

Revenue:

Contributions and Grants: $2891.00
Other Revenue: $145,631.00

Total Revenue: $148,335.00

Expenses:

Grants and Similar amounts paid: 14,946.00

Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits: $14,335.00
Other Expenses: $140,131.00

Total Expenses: $169,412.00

Revenue less Expenses: -$20.890.00

Net Assets or Fund Balances:

Total Assets: $54,571.00

Total Liabilities: $64,303.00

Net Assets or Fund Balances: -$9732.00

This is Certified True and correct to the best of my knowledge and is supported by records of this
organization

7 S

MARK A. MOSSER
Commander, VFW Post 1509



TAIWANESE BUSINESS A A UAM, II

(A Non-profi i 1)
Unit: US$
Balance Sheet
December 31, 2023

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash on Hand & in Banks

Other Assets
Total Assets

Liabilities and Accumulated Excess
Current Liabilities:
Non-Current Liabilities:

Accumulated Excess( Unrestricted):
Balance - January 1, 2023
Decrease in Net Assets
Balance - December 31, 2023

Total Liabilities and Accumulated Excess

Statement of Support, Revenues and Expenses
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Public Support and Revenues:
Donations from Individuals & Companies
Membership Dues
Total Public Support and Revenues

Expenses:
Contributions & grants
Membership Dues
Cultural & business promotions
Meeting Expenses
Gifts and flower arrangement
License & Permits
Printing & Stationery
Total Expenses
Excess of expense over revenue

38,900.95

0.00

38 900 95

0.00

0.00

0.00
40,609.20
(1,708 25)

38,900.95

38,900.95
16,276.00
11,775.00

28,051.00
16,350.00
2,800.00
8,327.75
1,474.00
620.00
10.00
177.50

29,759.25

(1.708.2%

I certify that the financial statements of Taiwanese Business Association of Guam, Inc. for the year ended
Dec. 31, 2023 is true, accurate and complete and contains no false and no ommision of material facts

Gt Gry Chom /2y

that should have been stated.

Jui-Ying Chen, President






Micronesian Legal Services Corporation
(A CNMI Nonprofit corporation)
Statement of Activities

December 31, 2023 Without Donor With Donor
Restrictions Restrictions
Operating revenue, gains and other support: 2023
Grants - S 2,771,912 $ 2,771,912
Contributions S 745,671 - S 745,671
Interest and dividends - S - S -
Miscellaneous income S 35,326 $ 177,783 $ 213,109
PPP loan forgiveness - - -
Net assets released from restrictions:
Satisfaction of program restrictions S 2,771,912 S (2,771,912} -
Total operating revenues, gains and other support S 3,552,909 177,783 § 3,730,692
Operating expenses:

Program services S 3,728,595 - $ 3,728,595
Management and general s 37,166 - s 37,166

Total operating expenses s 3,765,761 - $ 3,765,761

Changes in net assets from operations S (212,852) 177,783 §$ {35,069)
Nonoperating investment gain (loss) - - -

Change in net assets S (212,852) 177,783 $ (35,069)
Net assets at beginning of year s 563,244 S 576,229 $ 1,139,473
Net assets at end of year s 350,392 $ 754012 S 1,104,404

Statement of Financial Position
December 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 480,534
Restricted cash (CTA) S 3,771
Other receivables S 253,206
Prepaid expenses S 66,850
Total current assets S 804,361
Other assets S 54,586
Investments S 868,758
Right of use asset S 97,329
Property and equipment, net S 40,020
s 1,865,054
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable S 43,884
Accrued vacation leave S 217,743
Client trust account (CTA) S 3,771
Lease liability current S 67,250
Other liabilities s 397,923
Total current liabilities S 730,571
Lease liability noncurrent S 30,079
Total liabilities S 760,650
Net assets:
With donor restrictions S 754,012
Without donor restrictions S 350,392
Total net assets S 1,104,404
S 1,865,054

Unaudited Internal Financial Statements for Fiscal Year 2023
CERTIFICATION OF ACCURARY

» iés Iscou 5 }3' M}'L’

Executive Director
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n Powaerlifting Federation

an¢ _ nso L
period from MARCH to DECEMI

nation
Erika Camacho

Total Donations

Sponsorships
fron Legends _ :cember 2023
Father Duenas Gym
[SC Gym
Total Sponsorship

Total Donations and Sponsorships

k2023

$78.38

$1,000.00
$1,500.00

Note(s)

$78.38

$2,600.00

| $2,678.38]




Guam F  erlifting Federation
Statement Expenses
for the period from MARCH to DECEMBER 2023

Venue Rental Fee
Summer Showdown March 2023
Iron Legends December 2023
Total Venue Rental Fee

Hardware Expense
Summer Showdown March 2023
Iron Legends December 2023
Total Hardware Expense

Competition Organization Expense
Banner
PayPal Fees - Iron Legends December 2023
Total Competition Organization Expense

Total Expenditures

$500.00
$1.500.00

$600.00
$600.00

$300.00
$99.13

4 .- en to penses " 123

Note(s)
$2,000.00

Medals
Medals
$1,200.00

$399.13

€2 Raa {3



Guam Powerlifting Federation
Statement of Income and Expenses
for the _ iriod from MARCH to [ _ CEMBER 2023

Income
Registraion Fees
Summer Showdown March 2023
I[ron Legends December 2023
Total Registration Fees

Donations and Sponsorships

Total Income

Expenses
Venue Rental Fee
Summer Showdown March 2023
Iron Legends December 2023
Total Venue Rental Fee

Hardware Expense
Summer Showdown March 2023
iron Legends December 2023
Total Hardware Expense

Competition Organization Expense
Banner
PayPal Fees - Iron Legends December 2023
Total Competition Organization Expense

Total Expenditures

Net Surplus for the period

5 - Statement of Income and Expenses 2023

2023
$3,000.00
$4,595.00
$7,696.00
$2,678.38
| $10,173.38|
$500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$600.00
$1,200.00
$300.00
$99.13
$399.13
| $3,699.13]
$6,674.26




GUAM BOWLING CONGRESS

This foregoing is a certified Balance Sheet, Statement of Revenue, Expenditure and Change in Net Assets
for the Guam Bowling Congress submitted to the Department of Revenue and Taxation in accordance

with 18 GCA Chapter 14.

GUAM BOWLING CONGRESS

BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31 2023
ASSETS
Cash in Bank $ 944548
Total Assets: $ 9445 42

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCE

Liabilities $ -
Total Liabilities: $ -
Fund Balance:
Unappropriated $ 9.44548
Total Liabifities and

Fund Balance: $ 944548

(A non-profit organization)

Year ended December 31

REVENUES:

Fundraising Events
Grant: Guam Economic Development
Authority

Sponsorship

Total Revenue

EXPENSES
Dues
Local Tournament and League Sponsorship
Bank Expenses, Printing and Publications
Grant: Program Expenses

Total Expenses:

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenses
Net assets, beginning of year

Net assets, end of year

Mailing Address: 219 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 114, Tamuning, Guam 96913

& llen & &

&N H N &

$

Statement of Revenue, Expenditure and Change in Net Assets

2023

9,5698.50

46,225.00

58,048.50

1,670.00
12,003.50

56,737.90

70 411.40
=

(12,362.90)

21,808.38

9,445 .48

Certified by:

e

(//




BEREAN, INC., di th Bookstore
Year Ended December 31, 2023

Statement of Financial Position

Assets:
Cash S 203,595
Accountsreceivable, net S 24,752
inventory S 110,567
Property and equipment, net S 28,478
Total Assets S 367,392
Liabilities and Net Assets:
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable S 73,568
Net Assets:
Unrestricted net assets S 300,674
Total Liabilities and Net Assets S 374,242
Statement of Activities
Revenues:
Sales S 468,128
Cost of goods sold 245,747
Gross profit S 222,381
Other revenue -
Total Revenues S 222,381
Expenses:
Program services S 323,282
Management and general expenses S 6,743
Total Expenses S 330,025
Change in Net Assets S (107,644)
Net assets at beginning of year S 393,066
Prior Period Adjustments S 8,402
Net assets at end of year S 293,824









